
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 293 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021 

 

RENTING OF RAILWAY STATIONS 

 

† 293. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Railways is considering on a proposal to rent out 

the least busy stations for the purpose of marriage 

ceremonies and other programmes; 

(b) if so, whether any final decision has been taken in this regard; 

and 

(c) the manner in which Railway Stations are likely to be 

selected to organise these ceremonies along with the details 

thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND 

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

(a) No, Sir. 

 

(b) & (c): Do not arise. 

***** 


